

SUMMER INTENSIVE 2023 LETTER OF AGREEMENT

Classical Ballet & Performing Arts Divisions

I , choose to enroll
("the Student") for classes of Seber Method Academy, Inc. (a DC corporation
hereinafter referred to as "Séber Method Academy") for
□ June 19–23, 2023 Technique and Repertoire Intensive
□ June 19–23, 2023 Contemporary Intensive
□ June 26–30, 2023 Technique and Repertoire Intensive
□ June 26–30, 2023 Contemporary Intensive
□ July 5–8, 2023 Speciality Workshops
□ July 10–28, 2023 Classical Intensive

□ July 31–August 11, 2023 Repertoire Intensive



Admission

- 1. Admission is granted by audition only, or by the invitation of Ms. Lilla Séber. Acceptance of enrollment is on a first-come, first-served basis. This Letter of Agreement, the Enrollment and Medical Forms and a Policies Agreement shall be completed/executed for the Student as part of the Admission.
- 2. Early Registration is recommended to assure the Student's participation.
- 3. Due to the nature of Séber Method Academy's system of training, Ms. Séber is committing to large amounts of time for a select number of Students.

Attendance

- 1. Make-up classes will be allowed if the Student misses due to illness or reasonable cause *determined by Ms. Lilla Séber*.
- 2. Due to the intensity and productivity goals of Séber Method Academy, consistent attendance is vital and recommended.
- 3. If a Student fails to attend or withdraws, a refund of payments made *will not be given*.

Fees

- 1. A one time *Registration Fee* is due with this Agreement for new Students in the amount of \$150.
- 2. A non-refundable *Tuition Deposit* of \$450 is required to ensure the Student's place in Séber Method Academy at the time of registration, latest on the date scheduled by Séber Method Academy.
- 3. The Tuition Deposit will be applied toward the Student's tuition.
- 4. The full tuition is due on the date scheduled by Séber Method Academy in the amount of \$



Payment Options

O Credit Card O Check O Cash

For credit card payments, an additional 4.0% processing fee will be added.

Amount paid:

By signing this Agreement, as a parent/guardian of the Student I state that I have read and understood the contents of this document and agree to adhere to the terms hereof and the Policies of Séber Method Academy as included in the Policies Agreement and as may be amended from time to time as posted on Séber Method Academy's website.

Parent/guardian also agrees to advise Séber Method Academy of any changes to the Enrollment and/or Medical Forms.

Date: Signature: